

Durango Fire Protection District 142 Sheppard Dr, Durango, CO 81303

Cancellation Notice of the Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors

State of Colorado County of La Plata Durango Fire Protection District

To all qualified taxpaying electors of the Durango Fire Protection District Board of Directors, and to all other persons whom it may concern:

Notice is hereby given, that the regular meeting of the Durango Fire Protection District Board of Directors to be held on Tuesday, August 27, 2024 has been cancelled.

Dated this 22nd day of August 2024.